KI

Kamini Bhupen Vasa 243, Satyagrah Chhavani Lane-12, Sector-6, Satellite Road,Ahmedabad 380015

March 17, 2023

To, BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code:541503

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required under regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations").

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under regulation 10(5) of the SEBI SAST Regulationsfor acquisition 3,55,910 (6.49%) equity shares of the Company, by way of purchase through Off Market, from Ms. Sarla Navnit Vasa, being a part of Promoters of the Company, details of which are enclosed herewith.

Please note that this transaction, being inter-se transfer of shares among the Promoters of the Company, falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI SAST Regulations. The aggregate shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the aforesaid inter-se transfer remains the same.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Kamini Bhupen Vasa

Encl: As above.

Copy to:

Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited Block No. 472, Tajpur Road, Changodar, Tal. Sanand, Ahmedabad – 382213, Gujarat

Kamini Bhupen Vasa 243, Satyagrah Chhavani Lane-12, Sector-6, Satellite Road, Ahmedabad 380015

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respectofacquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Unick Fix-A-Form and Printers Limited			
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Kamini Bhupen Vasa			
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes			
4	Details of the proposed acquisition				
	a Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Sarla Navnit Vasa			
	b Proposed date of acquisition	March 24, 2023			
	c Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	3,55,910			
	d Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	6.49%			
	e Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Nil consideration as the acquisition is by way of gift.			
	f Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	transaction among the promoters by way of gift.			
5	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI SAST Regulations			
6	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	Not Applicable (Since the shares are proposed to be gifted)			
7	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Applicable (Since the shares are proposed to be gifted)			
8	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable	Not Applicable (Since the shares are proposed to be gifted)			
9	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable	Yes			

Kamini Bhupen Vasa 243, Satyagrah Chhavani Lane-12, Sector-6, Satellite Road.Ahmedabad 380015

	disclosure in disclosure disclosu							
	disclosure requirements in Chapter of the Takeover Regulations, 20	V						
	(COrrection dim -	ne						
10	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions h	on						
11	been duly complied with. Shareholding details	D.C						
	orang details	Before theproposeds	transaction	After the transaction	proposed			
		No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC			
	a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other the sellers)(*)	in 10,69,152	19.49%	19,55,200	35.65%			
	b Seller (s)	8,86,048	16.15%	0	0.00%			

Name of Acquirer

Name of Acquirer Kamini Bhupen Vasa

Place: March 17, 2023 Date: Ahmedabad